
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  

	
  

Ninteenth	
  IFNA	
  International	
  Collaboration	
  Subcommittee	
  	
  

of	
  the	
  IFNA	
  Family	
  Research	
  Committee	
  

Conference	
  Call	
  Agenda	
  

21	
  March	
  2017—0800	
  CST/0900	
  EST/	
  1400GMT/2200	
  Japan/2300AEST	
  

Members	
  Present:	
  	
  
	
  
Members	
  Absent	
  who	
  RSVPd:	
  	
  
	
  
Convener:	
  Sonja	
  Meiers	
  (USA)	
  

1.	
  	
  Welcome	
  and	
  
Introductions	
  of	
  Current	
  
Projects	
  for	
  Subcommittee	
  
Members	
  (10	
  minutes)	
  
	
  

Brief	
  update	
  on	
  current	
  research	
  projects:	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

2.	
  Review	
  minutes	
  from	
  
January	
  24,	
  2017	
  meeting	
  (5	
  
minutes)	
   __2.21.17IFNA

International Collaborati 	
  
	
  

3.	
  Defining	
  Family	
  Nursing	
  
Survey	
  Abstract	
  

Planning	
  call	
  being	
  scheduled	
  to	
  discuss	
  analysis	
  and	
  
presentation	
  

4.	
  Scientific	
  development	
  of	
  
family	
  phenomena:	
  	
  
Translation/implementation	
  
science	
  regarding	
  family	
  
nursing	
  	
  (5	
  minutes)	
  (S.	
  
Eggenberger,	
  E.	
  Hagedoorn;	
  
B.	
  Ostergaard	
  

	
  



5.	
  	
  	
  Family	
  interview	
  
methods	
  for	
  family	
  research	
  
webinar	
  planning	
  	
  (10	
  
minutes)	
  	
  (Cindy	
  Danford,	
  i-­‐
Chi	
  Chang,	
  &	
  Norma	
  
Krumwiede	
  in	
  collaboration	
  
with	
  the	
  Nursing	
  Education	
  
Committee)	
  

Part	
  1	
  May	
  25	
  noon	
  (one	
  hour	
  webinar).	
  	
  	
  Webinar	
  
title:	
  	
  “State	
  of	
  the	
  Science	
  in	
  Family	
  Interviewing	
  for	
  
Research	
  –	
  Through	
  the	
  Eyes	
  of	
  the	
  Individual”.	
  (Speakers:	
  
Kathy	
  Knafl	
  and	
  Marcia	
  van	
  Riper)	
  
Part	
  2	
  Week	
  of	
  September	
  18.	
  State	
  of	
  the	
  Science	
  of	
  
Family	
  Interviewing:	
  A	
  Collective	
  Family	
  Perspective	
  
(Speaker:	
  Sandra	
  Eggenberger	
  &	
  Sonja	
  Meiers)	
  	
  
Part	
  3	
  	
  Early	
  November	
  State	
  of	
  the	
  Science	
  of	
  Family	
  
Interviewing:	
  A	
  Global	
  Perspective	
  (Speakers:	
  To	
  be	
  
identified	
  at	
  IFNA	
  2017;	
  Possibly	
  in	
  coordination	
  with	
  Sonja	
  
Meiers)	
  

	
  
6.	
  	
  Family	
  care	
  in	
  adult	
  ICU	
  
expressed	
  desire	
  to	
  connect	
  
with	
  others	
  with	
  this	
  
interest	
  (10	
  minutes)	
  
• Possible	
  direction	
  
• Persons	
  responsible	
  
• Expected	
  outcomes	
  

S.	
  Eggenberger,	
  E.	
  Hagedoorn,	
  W.	
  Smith,	
  M.	
  Mitchell,	
  P.	
  
Brysiewicz	
  update	
  
Could	
  we	
  add	
  PICU?	
  And	
  consider	
  translation	
  of	
  knowledge	
  
from	
  pediatric	
  settings.	
  	
  

7.	
  IFNA	
  13th	
  Annual	
  
Conference	
  Update	
  	
  
(N.	
  Krumwiede)	
  	
  

Registration	
  open;	
  Late	
  Breaking	
  Call	
  for	
  Abstracts	
  open	
  to	
  
February,	
  28,	
  2017.	
  Program	
  will	
  be	
  finalized	
  after	
  that	
  
time.	
  	
  

8.	
  Other	
   	
  
9.	
  Nominations	
  for	
  New	
  
BOD	
  Members	
  (S.	
  
Eggenberger)	
  

	
  

10.	
  Dates	
  and	
  Times	
  for	
  
2017	
  

• See	
  below.	
  

11.	
  Next	
  meeting	
   	
   April	
  18,	
  2017	
  (Tuesday)	
  0900	
  EST	
  via	
  	
  
https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/991256925	
  
	
  	
  
2.	
  	
  Use	
  your	
  microphone	
  and	
  speakers	
  (VoIP)	
  -­‐	
  a	
  headset	
  is	
  
recommended.	
  	
  Or,	
  call	
  in	
  using	
  your	
  telephone.	
  
	
  	
  
United	
  States:	
  +1	
  (571)	
  317-­‐3129	
  
Australia:	
  +61	
  2	
  9087	
  3601	
  
Austria:	
  +43	
  7	
  2088	
  1047	
  
Belgium:	
  +32	
  (0)	
  28	
  08	
  4368	
  
Canada:	
  +1	
  (647)	
  497-­‐9353	
  
Denmark:	
  +45	
  69	
  91	
  89	
  28	
  
Finland:	
  +358	
  (0)	
  942	
  59	
  7850	
  



	
  
Date	
   Day	
  of	
  Week	
   Time	
  
January	
  24,	
  2017	
   Tuesday	
   0900	
  EST	
  
February	
  21,	
  2017	
   Tuesday	
   0900	
  EST	
  
March	
  21,	
  2017	
   Tuesday	
   0900	
  EDT	
  
April	
  18,	
  2017	
   Tuesday	
   0900	
  EDT	
  
May	
  25,	
  2017	
   Thursday	
   0900	
  EDT	
  
June	
  14	
  –	
  17,	
  2017	
   -­‐-­‐-­‐-­‐-­‐	
   Meeting	
  in	
  Pamplona	
  
July	
  20,	
  2017	
   Thursday	
   0900	
  EDT	
  
August,	
  2017	
   No	
  meeting	
   0900	
  EDT	
  
September	
  12,	
  2017	
   Tuesday	
   0900	
  EDT	
  
October	
  12,	
  2017	
   Thursday	
   0900	
  EDT	
  
November	
  14,	
  2017	
   Tuesday	
   0900	
  EST	
  
December	
  7,	
  2017	
   Thursday	
   0900	
  EST	
  
	
  
	
  

France:	
  +33	
  (0)	
  170	
  950	
  594	
  
Germany:	
  +49	
  (0)	
  692	
  5736	
  7317	
  
Ireland:	
  +353	
  (0)	
  15	
  360	
  728	
  
Italy:	
  +39	
  0	
  247	
  92	
  13	
  01	
  
Netherlands:	
  +31	
  (0)	
  208	
  080	
  219	
  
New	
  Zealand:	
  +64	
  9	
  280	
  6302	
  
Norway:	
  +47	
  75	
  80	
  32	
  07	
  
Spain:	
  +34	
  911	
  82	
  9906	
  
Sweden:	
  +46	
  (0)	
  852	
  500	
  186	
  
Switzerland:	
  +41	
  (0)	
  435	
  0167	
  13	
  
United	
  Kingdom:	
  +44	
  (0)	
  330	
  221	
  0088	
  
	
  	
  
Access	
  Code:	
  991-­‐256-­‐925	
  
Audio	
  PIN:	
  Shown	
  after	
  joining	
  the	
  meeting	
  
	
  	
  
Meeting	
  ID:	
  991-­‐256-­‐925	
  
	
  	
  
GoToMeeting®	
  
Online	
  Meetings	
  Made	
  Easy®	
  
	
  	
  
Not	
  at	
  your	
  computer?	
  Click	
  the	
  link	
  to	
  join	
  this	
  meeting	
  
from	
  your	
  iPhone®,	
  iPad®,	
  Android®	
  or	
  Windows	
  Phone®	
  
device	
  via	
  the	
  GoToMeeting	
  app.	
  	
  



	
  


